PRESSURE REDUCING AND DESUPERHEATING STATIONS 1-5700 SERIES PARCOL
PRESSURE REDUCING
AND
DESUPERHEATING
STATIONS
1-5700 SERIES
PRESSURE REDUCING AND DESUPERHEATING STATIONS 1-5700 SERIES PARCOL
 - 2 -

PRESSURE REDUCING AND DESUPERHEATING STATIONS 1-5700 SERIES PARCOL
 - 7 -
NUMBERING SYSTEM OPTIONS
QS Quick change Seat
QL Quick change Seat and Limiphon silencer (1-5760 only) 1 - 5 7 X X
        DESUPERHEATER TYPE
      0 undefined - -
      3
LFP 3-4511
fixed area nozzle
      4
LVP 3-4111
variable area nozzle
      5
LVM 3-4121
multiple nozzle
      6
Spraysat 1-4442
multi nozzles
      7
SprayRing 1-4443
multi nozzles ring
      8
LVPA 3-4111
variable area
steam atomized nozzle
      9
LVMA 3-4121
variable area
steam atomized
multi nozzles
      DOWNSTREAM SILENCER TYPE
    0 undefined - -
    1 without silencer
    4 disk or drilled basket type
    6 Limiphon disk stack
L.P. to Condenser bypass valve 1-5744
- Inlet:   DN 14” ANSI 150 BW
- Outlet: DN 18” ANSI 150 BW
- Port : 10”
Body material:  SA105
Desuperheater:   Parcol LVP 3-4112
L.P. to Condenser bypass valve 1-5744
- Inlet:   DN 14” ANSI 150 BW
- Outlet: DN 18” ANSI 150 BW
- Port : 10”
Body material:  SA105
Desuperheater:   Parcol LVP 3-4112
PRESSURE REDUCING AND DESUPERHEATING STATIONS 1-5700 SERIES PARCOL
 - 8 -
SECTIONAL DRAWINGS
Flanged Body – Bonnet connection
ANSI 150 ÷ 600
Pressure Seal – Bonnet connection
ANSI 900 ÷ 2500
 ITEM PART NAME
 1 BODY
 2 BONNET
 3 STUD
 4 NUT
 5 PLUG
 6 SEAT
 8 GASKET
 9 CAGE
 21 GASKET
 27 PACKING BOX
 ITEM PART NAME
 1 BODY
 2 BONNET
 5 PLUG
 6 SEAT
 9 CAGE
 13 SEAL RING